Я
6
Ö
47
8
8
io #
'n
М

The state of the s				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	ĊE.
FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
(Rev. 08/05) Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)					
	PATENT	S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office: Please	record the attaches	d documer	nts or the new address(es) below.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 1. Name of conveying party(les):	the tracerials cures t reason	2. Name and a	ddress c	of receiving party(les):	}
SILICON VALLEY BANK					
3003 TASMAN DRIVE		Name: TANISYS TECHNOLOGY INC			
CANTA CLADA CA 95054					Ì
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):	attached? ☐Yes 🔀 No	internal Addres	\$;		Į
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				AND THE PLUS SHEET SHEET SHEET	ITE]
			: 11001 (LAKELINE BLVD, BUILDING 1, SUI	'' -
		150			
Execution Date: February 4, 2010					
		City: AUSTIN			İ
Assignment		D4_4 TV			ļ
Security Agreement Change	State: TX				
Joint Research Agreement]		7 75747	
Government Interest Assignment		Country:	USA	Zip: 78717	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License			www.accas attached2 🗀 Vac 🕅 No	
Other: RELEASE		Additional name	e(5) & 3 00	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No	
		This docum	ent is he	ing filed together with a new applicat	tion.
4. Application or patent number(s):		[] mis docum	ietir ia ne	ing that together was a new apport	
A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -	0	B. Patent No.	(e)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		5508700 5933102 5912852			
		5831597 59			
		5812472 60			
	- 1	5995424 60			
		6182253 60			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total numb	er of app	plications and patents involved: 14	
concerning document should be mail	led:			_	
Name: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$5760-				
Mame: DCC Direct services				,	
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Audress. Attr. 1400002	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Enclosed			
AND CAMBINATION AND ADDRESS AN		None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Albany					
-	- N	A D	- 		
State: NY Zip: 122	05	8. Payment Ir	nrormatio	OII	
- N 4 000 020 0070 V 40	ee	a. Credit Card	4	Last 4 Numbers 5683	
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065		Expiration Date / D//			
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049				- In The International Contract of t	
FOX MULTIPEL FOUR-SOFT OFF		b. Deposit Ac	count Nu	umber	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name			
Email Address: cis-udsalpany@woite	()	4 contributed like	<u></u>	1	
I font V) tag			215/10	
9. Signature			-	Date	1
	Signature /			An An App	
Joseph D	$\mathcal{T}_{\alpha \cdots \alpha \cdots \alpha}$			an , y , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Doreman			Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	51
Name of	Person Signing			Succe, drocuments, and accoments.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0062

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Tanisys Technology, Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 19, 2000 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2001 Reel 011554 Frame(s) 0760

Date: February 4, 2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Margaret Fuji

Title: Operations Man

RECORDED: 02/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0063